
Round 1 (Split Round) Venue Time

Saturday 30th March
Port Melbourne vs. Werribee Tigers (rd 16) North Port Oval 11:00 AM
Saturday 6th April
North Ballarat vs. Williamstown Vic Park 10:00 AM
Werribee Tigers vs. Northern Blues Avalon Airport Oval 4:00 PM
Sunday 7th April
Casey Scorpions vs. Frankston Casey Fields 11:00 AM
Box Hill Hawks vs. Port Melbourne Box Hill City Oval 11:00 AM
Coburg vs. Sandringham Mantello Holden Oval 11:00 AM

Round 2 Venue Time

Saturday 13th April
Northern Blues vs. Box Hill Hawks Visy Park 9:30 AM
North Ballarat vs. Casey Scorpions Eureka Stadium 11:00 AM
Williamstown vs. Coburg Burbank Oval 11:00 AM
Werribee Tigers vs. Sandringham Avalon Airport Oval 4:00 PM
Sunday 14th April
Frankston vs. Port Melbourne Frankston Oval 11:00 AM

Round 3 Venue Time

Friday 19th April
Casey Scorpions vs. Frankston Casey Fields 6:00 PM
Saturday 20th April
Port Melbourne vs. Sandringham North Port Oval 11:00 AM
Sunday 21st April
Williamstown vs. Werribee Tigers Burbank Oval 11:00 AM
Coburg vs. Northern Blues Mantello Holden Oval 11:00 AM
North Ballarat vs. Box Hill Hawks Eureka Stadium 11:00 AM

Round 4 Venue Time

Saturday 27th April
Werribee Tigers vs. Sandringham Avalon Airport Oval 11:00 AM
Casey Scorpions vs. Williamstown Casey Fields 3:00 PM
North Ballarat vs. Frankston Eureka Stadium 11:00 AM
Sunday 28th April
Northern Blues vs. Port Melbourne Preston City Oval 11:00 AM
Box Hill Hawks vs. Coburg Box Hill City Oval 11:00 AM

Round 5 Venue Time

Saturday 4th May
North Ballarat vs. Frankston Eureka Stadium 11:00 AM
Port Melbourne vs. Casey Scorpions North Port Oval 11:00 AM
Sunday 5th May
Williamstown vs. Coburg Burbank Oval 9:30 AM
Sandringham vs. Northern Blues Trevor Barker Beach Oval 11:00 AM
Box Hill Hawks vs. Werribee Tigers Box Hill City Oval 11:00 AM
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Round 6 Venue Time

Saturday 18th May
Casey Scorpions vs. Box Hill Hawks Casey Fields 11:00 AM
Northern Blues vs. North Ballarat Visy Park 11:00 AM
Werribee Tigers vs. Coburg Avalon Airport Oval 11:00 AM
Sunday 19th May
Frankston vs. Williamstown Frankston Oval 11:00 AM
Sandringham vs. Port Melbourne Trevor Barker Beach Oval 11:00 AM

Round 7 Venue Time

Saturday 25th May
North Ballarat vs. Box Hill Hawks Eureka Stadium 11:00 AM
Port Melbourne vs. Coburg North Port Oval 11:00 AM
Williamstown vs. Casey Scorpions Burbank Oval 10:00 AM

Round 8 Venue Time

Saturday 1st June
Sandringham vs. Casey Scorpions Trevor Barker Beach Oval 11:00 AM
Sunday 2nd June
Williamstown vs. Port Melbourne Burbank Oval 11:00 AM
Werribee Tigers vs. North Ballarat Avalon Airport Oval 11:00 AM
Box Hill Hawks vs. Frankston Box Hill City Oval 11:00 AM
Coburg vs. Northern Blues Mantello Holden Oval 11:00 AM

Round 9 Venue Time

Saturday 8th  June
Northern Blues vs. Sandringham Visy Park 9:30 AM
Sunday 9th  June
Frankston vs. Werribee Tigers Frankston Oval 11:00 AM

Round 10 Venue Time

Saturday 15th June
Northern Blues vs. Frankston Visy Park 11:00 AM
Sunday 16th June
Port Melbourne vs. North Ballarat North Port Oval 11:00 AM
Williamstown vs. Coburg Vic Park 9:30 AM
Sandringham vs. Box Hill Hawks Trevor Barker Beach Oval 11:00 AM
Werribee Tigers vs. Casey Scorpions Avalon Airport Oval 11:00 AM

State Game - WAFL vs. VFL
11th & 12th May

BYE - Frankston, Northern Blues, Sandringham, Werribee Tigers

BYE - Casey Scorpions, Box Hill Hawks, Coburg, North Ballarat, Port Melbourne, Williamstown



Round 11 Venue Time

Saturday 22nd June
Northern Blues vs. Williamstown Visy Park 11:00 AM
Werribee Tigers vs. Box Hill Hawks Avalon Airport Oval 11:00 AM
Sunday 23rd June
Frankston vs. Sandringham Frankston Oval 11:00 AM
Casey Scorpions vs. Coburg Casey Fields 11:00 AM
North Ballarat vs. Port Melbourne Eureka Stadium 11:00 AM

Round 12 Venue Time

Saturday 29th June
Werribee Tigers vs. Coburg Avalon Airport Oval 11:00 AM
North Ballarat vs. Sandringham Eureka Stadium 11:00 AM
Sunday 30th June
Casey Scorpions vs. Northern Blues Casey Fields 11:00 AM
Box Hill Hawks vs. Williamstown Box Hill City Oval 11:00 AM
Port Melbourne vs. Frankston North Port Oval 11:00 AM

Round 13 (Split Round) Venue Time

Saturday 6th July
Port Melbourne vs. Northern Blues North Port Oval 11:00 AM
Sunday 7th July
North Ballarat vs. Box Hill Hawks Eureka Stadium 11:00 AM
Frankston vs. Coburg Frankston Oval 11:00 AM
Sunday 14th July
Sandringham vs. Williamstown Trevor Barker Beach Oval (SLOT) 11:00 AM
Werribee Tigers vs. Casey Scorpions Avalon Airport Oval 11:00 AM

Round 14 Venue Time

Saturday 20th July
Box Hill Hawks vs. Northern Blues Box Hill City Oval 11:00 AM
Sunday 21st July
Port Melbourne vs. Williamstown North Port Oval 11:00 AM
Frankston vs. North Ballarat Frankston Oval 11:00 AM
Coburg vs. Werribee Tigers Mantello Holden Oval 11:00 AM
Sandringham vs. Casey Scorpions Trevor Barker Beach Oval 10:00 AM

Round 15 Venue Time

Saturday 27th July
North Ballarat vs. Werribee Tigers Eureka Stadium 11:00 AM
Williamstown vs. Frankston Burbank Oval 11:00 AM
Port Melbourne vs. Box Hill Hawks North Port Oval 11:00 AM
Sunday 28th July
Northern Blues vs. Coburg Preston City Oval 10:00 AM
Casey Scorpions vs. Sandringham Casey Fields 11:00 AM



Round 16 Venue Time

Saturday 3rd August
Sandringham vs. Williamstown Trevor Barker Beach Oval 11:00 AM
Sunday 4th August
Frankston vs. Northern Blues Frankston Oval 11:00 AM
Coburg  vs. North Ballarat Mantello Holden Oval 11:00 AM
Casey Scorpions vs. Box Hill Hawks Casey Fields 11:00 AM

Round 17 Venue Time

Saturday 10th August
Northern Blues vs. Sandringham Visy Park 10:00 AM
Box Hill Hawks vs. Williamstown Box Hill City Oval 11:00 AM
Sunday 11th August
Frankston vs. Casey Scorpions Frankston Oval 11:00 AM
Werribee Tigers vs. Port Melbourne Avalon Airport Oval 11:00 AM
North Ballarat vs. Coburg Eureka Stadium 11:00 AM

Round 18 Venue Time

Sunday 18th August
North Ballarat vs. Williamstown Eureka Stadium 11:00 AM
Northern Blues vs. Werribee Tigers Visy Park 11:00 AM
Coburg vs. Box Hill Hawks Mantello Holden Oval 11:00 AM
Casey Scorpions vs. Port Melbourne Frankston Oval 11:00 AM
Frankston vs. Sandringham Frankston Oval 2:00 PM

Round 19 Venue Time

Saturday 24th August
Box Hill Hawks vs. Casey Scorpions Box Hill City Oval 11:00 AM
Sandringham vs. Frankston Trevor Barker Beach Oval 11:00 AM
Williamstown vs. Northern Blues Burbank Oval 11:00 AM
Sunday 25th August
Coburg vs. Port Melbourne Mantello Holden Oval 11:00 AM
North Ballarat vs. Werribee Tigers Eureka Stadium 11:00 AM

Finals Week 1 - Elimination Finals

Saturday 31st August & Sunday 1st September TBC

Finals Week 2 - Preliminary Finals

Saturday 7th & Sunday 8th September TBC

Finals Week 3 - Grand Final

Saturday 14th September TBC


